OP \$115.00 85710483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc.		02/10/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoMD, Inc.	
Street Address:	16941 Keegan Avenue	
City:	Carson	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85710483	AUTOMD IQ!	
Registration Number:	4126990	SHIFTING THE POWER TO YOU	
Registration Number:	4126992	AUTOMD	
Registration Number:	4472613	AUTOMD INSTA-QUOTES!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063598000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jame L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70698-4002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth H. Reagan
SIGNATURE:	/Seth H. Reagan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=021016 Assignment of Trademarks from USAP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0409

900353912

source=021016 Assignment of Trademarks from USAP#page2.tif source=021016 Assignment of Trademarks from USAP#page3.tif source=021016 Assignment of Trademarks from USAP#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 16941 Keegan Avenue, Carson California 90746 is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks"), the goodwill and common law rights in and to the Marks, and theapplications/registrations for the Marks (together, the "U.S. Applications/Registrations") identified in Exhibits A and B attached hereto:

WHEREAS, AutoMD, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 16941 Keegan Avenue, Carson California 90746, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications/Registrations, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications/Registrations, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

The Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, and at the Assignee's sole expense and cost, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.

Signed this day of February, 2016

U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc.

Title: CEG

A WORST TOX

Name: Tracey lyftue

70698-4010/128571365.1

Exhibit A

U.S. Filings

U.S. Application		
Appln. No.	<u>Mark</u>	App/Reg. Date
85710483	AUTOMD IQI	08/22/2012

U.S. Registrations			
Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date	
4126990	SHIFTING THE POWER TO YOU	04/10/2012	
4126992	AUTOMD	04/10/2012	
4472613	AUTOMD INSTA-QUOTES!	01/21/2014	

70698-4010/128571365.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0412

Exhibit B

International Filings

Country	Appln/Reg. No.	Mark	App./Reg. Date
CANADA	1,503,039	AUTOMD	11/08/2010
CANADA	TMA911286	SHIFTING THE POWER TO YOU	08/14/2015
CHINA	WO1060396	AUTOMD	11/07/2011
CHINA	WO1077694	SHIFTING THE POWER TO YOU	12/03/2010
EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	WO1060396	AUTOMD	11/04/2011
WIPO	WO1060396	AUTOMD	11/08/2010
WIPO	WO1077694	SHIFTING THE POWER TO YOU	12/03/2010

70698-4010/128571365.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0413

From:

TMOfficialNotices@USPTO.GOV

Sent:

Wednesday, January 27, 2016 00:13 AM

To: Cc: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com AEdwards@perkinscoie.com

Subject:

Official USPTO Notice of Acceptance of SOU: U.S. Trademark SN 85710483: AUTOMD IQI:

Docket/Reference No. 70698-4000.0

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF STATEMENT OF USE

U.S. Serial Number: 85710483

Mark: AUTOMD IQ!

Owner: U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc. Docket/Reference Number: 70698-4000.0

The USPTO has accepted the Statement of Use filed for the trademark application identified above. The mark will now register and the registration certificate will issue in due course barring any extraordinary circumstances.

To check the status of the application, go to

http://tsdr.uspto.gov/#caseNumber=85710483&caseType=SERIAL_NO&searchType=statusSearch or contact the Trademark Assistance Center at 1-800-786-9199. Please check the status of the application at least every three (3) months after the application filing date.

To view this notice and other documents for this application on-line, go to http://tsdr.uspto.gov/#caseNumber=85710483&caseType=SERIAL NO&searchType=documentSearch. NOTE: This notice will only become available on-line the next business day after receipt of this e-mail.

For further information, including information on filing and maintenance requirements for U.S. trademark applications and registrations and required fees, please consult the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/trademarks/ or contact the Trademark Assistance Center at 1-800-786-9199.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 02/11/2016